

Mr. Joe Don Dockery
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

Burnet County Project TN2018-02

Commissioner Dockery:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) has reviewed and tabulated three (3) bids received March 19, 2019 for the construction of the Burnet County Roads 403, 404, & 423 Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required, unless stated otherwise herein. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

Based upon KCE's calculations, (attached to this letter for reference), the total bid amounts are as follows:

Texas Materials Group, Inc.....	\$1,427,218.06
Lone Star Paving Co.	\$1,497,018.50
Fuquay, Inc.	\$1,570,409.88

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROADS 403, 404, & 423
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT						
			Texas Materials Group		Lone Star Paving		Fuquay, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION (6")	767	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,840.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,032.55	\$ 2.64	\$ 2,024.88
EXCAVATION	89	CY	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,598.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 32.12	\$ 2,858.68
FLEXIBLE BASE, 6" DEPTH, DENSITY CONTROLLED	1,274	CY	\$ 68.70	\$ 87,523.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,180.00	\$ 75.57	\$ 96,276.18
REWORK BASE COURSES (TY C) (3") (ORD COMP)	6,444	SY	\$ 3.30	\$ 21,265.20	\$ 3.65	\$ 23,520.60	\$ 3.63	\$ 23,391.72
PLANE (MILL) 0" - 2" DEPTH	889	SY	\$ 8.75	\$ 7,778.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,223.50	\$ 31.79	\$ 28,261.31
HOT MIX ASPHALT (1.5") - (TY D - TxDOT ITEM 340)	106,596	SY	\$ 7.45	\$ 794,140.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 783,480.60	\$ 6.93	\$ 738,710.28
HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVEL-UP (TxDOT TY D)	1,870	TON	\$ 86.00	\$ 160,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 90.09	\$ 168,468.30
CHIP SEAL	7,111	SY	\$ 3.15	\$ 22,399.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,333.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 27,732.90
DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION (FLEX BASE AND HOT MIX)	55	SY	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION (FLEX BASE ONLY)	90	SY	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS	3,950	SY	\$ 19.50	\$ 77,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 116,500.00
BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL	240	HR	\$ 195.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00
WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	2,198	EA	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,747.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,396.00

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROADS 403, 404, & 423
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT						
			Texas Materials Group		Lone Star Paving		Fuquay, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	86,651	LF	\$ 0.36	\$ 31,194.36	\$ 0.40	\$ 34,660.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 34,660.40
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	87,188	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 30,515.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 21,797.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 22,668.88
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	175	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,887.50
REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YIELD TRIANGLE)	6	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00
REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A	1,083	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,494.45	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,494.45
REMOVE EXIST REFL PAV MRKR	2,198	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,208.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,198.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
SILT FENCE	1,048	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,144.00
SILT FENCE - REMOVE	1,048	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,048.00
REVEGETATION (TOPSOIL AND SEEDING)	6,968	SY	\$ 3.90	\$ 27,175.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,872.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 29,962.40
ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2	36	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2 - REMOVE	36	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
Total Bid (total of items in the Amount column above):				\$ 1,427,218.06		\$ 1,497,018.50		\$ 1,570,409.88

Contract's Bid \$ 1,427,178.06

Difference \$ 40.00